503467571 09/04/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3514196

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PICMONKEY, INC.			07/22/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	PICMONKEY, LLC			
Street Address:	600 STEWART STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	SUITE 2000		
City:	SEATTLE			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98101			
Property Type		Number		
		Number		
	1	Number 3902473		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	3902473		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (² e sent to t	3902473 412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to t provided;	3902473 412)355-6501		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to a provided; (4	3902473 412)355-6501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; (4 p K	3902473 412)355-6501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com (&L GATES LLP - STEVEN D. CZAJKO	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to a provided; (4 p K 2	3902473 412)355-6501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com (&L GATES LLP - STEVEN D. CZAJKO 10 SIXTH AVENUE	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; (² p K 2 K	3902473 412)355-6501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com (&L GATES LLP - STEVEN D. CZAJKO 10 SIXTH AVENUE (&L GATES CENTER	o t via US Mail. DWSKI	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; (4 p K 2 K P	3902473 412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com &L GATES LLP - STEVEN D. CZAJKC 10 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222	o t via US Mail. DWSKI	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; (4 p K 2 K P	3902473 412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com &L GATES LLP - STEVEN D. CZAJKC 10 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 2068525.00011	o t via US Mail. DWSKI	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; (4 p K 2 K P	3902473 412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com &L GATES LLP - STEVEN D. CZAJKO 10 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 2068525.00011 STEVEN D. CZAJKOWSKI	o t via US Mail. DWSKI	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Lin	ATA e sent to a provided; (4 p K 2 K P	3902473 412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com (&L GATES LLP - STEVEN D. CZAJKC 10 SIXTH AVENUE (&L GATES CENTER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 2068525.00011 STEVEN D. CZAJKOWSKI /Steven D. Czajkowski/	o t via US Mail. DWSKI	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to a provided; (4 p K 2 K P	3902473 412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com &L GATES LLP - STEVEN D. CZAJKO 10 SIXTH AVENUE &L GATES CENTER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 2068525.00011 STEVEN D. CZAJKOWSKI	o t via US Mail. DWSKI	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Lin	ATA e sent to to provided; (2 p K 2 K 2 JMBER:	3902473 412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 412) 355-6316 iuspatents@klgates.com (&L GATES LLP - STEVEN D. CZAJKC 10 SIXTH AVENUE (&L GATES CENTER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 2068525.00011 STEVEN D. CZAJKOWSKI /Steven D. Czajkowski/	o t via US Mail. DWSKI	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, <u>PicMonkey</u>, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1700 7th Avenue, Suite 116, PMB 173, Seattle, WA 98101, was assigned all right, title, and interest in and to certain new and useful inventions disclosed in U.S. Application No. <u>13/902,473</u>, entitled "<u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMAGE COLLAGE EDITING</u>", initially filed <u>May 24, 2013</u> for United States Letters Patent (the "<u>Patent Application</u>");

WHEREAS, <u>PicMonkey, LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 600 Stewart St., Suite 2000, Seattle, WA 98101, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and all applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and all applications claiming priority thereto including all utility filings and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all subsequent patents and divisional patents, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY further covenants and agrees that the undersigned will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents for subsequent patent filings, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries and to otherwise effect the terms of this Assignment.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 036496 FRAME: 0309

	IAME AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNORS	
PicMonkey, Inc.	Signature	Date: July 22.
By Jonathan N. Sposato Its: President and Chief Executive	- fort Mittes	Zas
Officer N.	AMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSE	
Name: Charlie Whiton	Signature:	Date: Dity22,2015
Name: Brandon Ferguson	Signature:	Date: July 222 2015

[Signature Page to U.S. Patent Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 036496 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 09/04/2015